Datasheet
Modular Humidity and
Temperature Sensor
EE212
Datasheet EE212
v1.7 / All rights reserved  |  2
EE212

FOR CONDUIT
INSTALLATIONLength according to
the ordering guideL
L = filter cap length mm (inch)
Membrane 34 (1.4)
Stainless steel 33 (1.3)
Metal grid 33 (1.3)
The E+E proprietary sensor coating is a protective layer applied to the active surface of the sensing element. The coating
substantially extends sensor lifetime and ensures optimal measurement performance in corrosive environment (salts, off-
shore applications). Additionally, it improves the sensors’ long term stability in dusty, dirty or oily applications by preventing
stray impedance caused by deposits on the active sensor surface.
Protective Sensor Coating
Datasheet EE212
v1.7 / All rights reserved  |  5
Values in mm / inch
Dimensions
Type T13 Mounting flange
in the scope of supply for type T2
80 (3.5)
37.2
(1.5)
80
 (3
.5
)
55 (2.2)
    1
2 (0.5)
L
Ø >16
(Ø >0.63)
6 (0.24)
60 ±0.3
(2.36 ±0.11)
Radiation shield HA010501 for type T13
needs to be ordered separately
44 (1.73)
Ø
5
(Ø
0.
2)
20
 (0
.7
9)
20
 (0
.7
9)
1.5 (0.06)
122 (4.8)
44 (1.73)
Ø105 (Ø4.13)
17
4
(6
.8
5)
94 (3.7)
Datasheet EE212
v1.7 / All rights reserved  |  6
Technical Data
Measurands
Relative humidity (RH)
Measuring range 0...100 %RH
Accuracy1)
incl. hysteresis, non-linearity and repeatability
@ 23 °C (73 °F)
-15...+60 °C (5...+140 °F)
-40...-15 °C (-40...+5 °F)

65
66
Order Example
EE212-T2L200J3F4P1BD7
Feature Code Description
Type T2 Duct mount
Probe length L200 200 mm (4")
Output J3 RS485
Filter F4 Stainless steel sintered
Display No code Without display
Protocol P1 Modbus RTU
Baud rate BD7 38 400
Units No code Metric (SI)
Datasheet EE212
v1.7 / All rights reserved  |  10
Accessories
Description Code
USB Configuration Adapter HA011066
PCS10 Product Configuration Software
(free download: www.epluse.com/pcs10)
PCS10
Radiation shield for EE212 Outdoor (Type T13) HA010501
Power supply adapter V03
Protection cap for Ø12 mm probe HA010783
For further information see datasheet Accessories.
EE212-T1A6F2D1MB60SBL0SBH400
Feature Code Description
Type T1 Wall mount
Output A6 4 - 20 mA
Filter F2 Membrane
Display D1 Without backlight
Output 1 measurand No code Relative humidity RH [%]
Output 1 scaling low No code 0 %RH
Output 1 scaling high No code 100 %RH
Output 2 measurand MB60 Mixing ratio [g/kg]
Output 2 scaling low SBL0 0 g/kg
Output 2 scaling high SBH400 400 g/kg
Order Example
Ordering Guide Sensing Module
Feature Description Code
EE212M-
Packaging Single packed PK4
Multipackage (Tray)1) PK6
1) Minimum order quantity: 10 pcs
Order Example Sensing Module
EE212M-PK4
Feature Code Description
Packaging PK4 Single packed
Company Headquarters &
Production Site
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H.
Langwiesen 7
4209 Engerwitzdorf | Austria
T +43 7235 605-0
F +43 7235 605-8
Subsidiaries
E+E Sensor Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
T +86 21 6117 6129
E+E Elektronik France SARL
T +33 4 74 72 35 82
E+E Elektronik Deutschland GmbH
T +49 6171 69411-0
E+E Elektronik India Private Limited
T +91 990 440 5400
E+E Elektronik Italia S.r.l.
T +39 02 2707 86 36
E+E Elektronik Korea Ltd.
T +82 31 732 6050
E+E Elektronik Corporation
T +1 847 490 0520
datasheet_EE212 | Version v1.7 | 09-2024